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Date_January 15, 1998 Dochet Wo. CZ{DDQ!' W“—/

1. Division Naam/Steff Name

Z. OPR LECAL -
3. ODR WATER AND WASTEWATER - PAULETTE OEMBERRY
4. Supgested Docket Title T 7 T

5. Sugpested Dockst Meiling List (attech separate sheet {f necessary)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS OMLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
€. Provide CONPLETE name and sddress for all others. (Mptich representatives to clients,)

1. Perties and their representatives (if any)
MANATEE UTIL(TIES, INC.

ATTN: FRANK R

206 VILLANOVA OB,

ARCHER, FL 32618-9513

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check ane:
A Documentstion is attached.

Docusentation will be provided with the racommendation.
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JuLia L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
Susan F. CLARK

J. TERRY DEASON
JOE GARCLA
Dtane K. KiEsLING

D:viSiON OF LEGAL SERVICES
NOREEN S. Davis

DmecTOR

(904)4)3-6199

Public SHerbice Commission

May 30, 1997

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
P 487 857 $21

Mr. Frank Woodward
Manatee Utilities, Inc.

P. 0. Box 2286
Chiefland, FL 32626-2286

Inre: Manatee Utilities, Inc. - Delinquent Regulatory Assesament Fees
Dear Mr. Woodward:

According to our records, Manatee Utilities, Inc. has not paid regulatory assessment fees
(RAFs) for 1995, as required by Section 367.143, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(2),
Florida Administrative Code, RAFs must be paid by March 315t of each year. The Commission may
impose administrative penaities plus intcrest for noncomplience, as provided for under Rule 25-
30.120(7), Florida Administrative Code. Staff has determined that Manatee Utilities, Inc. owes the

following:

PENALTY
AND
YEAR RAFs INIEREST IOTAL
1998 $284.76 $116.75 $401.51

Please submit the balance owed by check made payable to the Florida Public Service
Commission. Your payment is dus on or before June 10, 1997, and should be mailed with a copy
of this letter to the Bureau of Fiscal Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard
Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, Auention: Evelyn Sewell.

Carmal CiacLs Ormnce CENTER © 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TaLLARASSEL, FL 32)99-0050
A Afrastive Actien/Lgeal Opperteaity Eapleyer Iaterest E-mall CONTACTRPFICSTATLFLUS



Mr. Frank Woodward

Page 2
May 30, 1997

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.120(7Xa)(2), Florida Administrative Code, Manatee Utilities, Inc.
has an ongoing responsibility to pay interest of one percent every thirty days on the unpaid balance
of the RAFs. Please be aware that the above-referenced amounts have been calculated as of June
1, 1997. The amounts owed are subject to change and incresase over time, and any delay in psyment
past June 10, 1997, may subject you to a greater amount. Furthermore, prnmlunotmdcby
the date indicated in this letter, the Division of Legal Services will initiate show cause
and recommend assessment of fines in excess of the daily rate pursuant to Rule 25-30.120, Florida
Administrative Code. If show cause proceedings are initisted, and the utility is found to be in
violation of Commission rules, pursuant to Section 367.161, Florida Statutes, the Commission is
authorized to impose fines of up to0 $5,000 for each day the violation continues.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (904) 413-6199, if you have a.y questions regarding
the matters discussed above.

-

ALC:mw

cc: Division of Administration (Sewell)
Division of Water & Wastewater (Gilchrist)
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SUSAN PF. CLARE, CHAIRMAN STEVE TRIBSL
) ) T!lt'l DEASON DIVISION OF AD:INISI'M':'ION
DIANE K KIESLING ) u.a—ﬂl?l:.:u
JOE GARCIA s . Tallshamme, FL  32399-0084
1 (904) 4134330
Public Serbice Commisgion
April 15, 1996
wU360
Mr. Frank Woodward
Manatee Utilities, Inc.
P. O. Box 2286
Chiefland, FL 32626-2286
DELINOUENT NOTICE - WATER UTILITY

According to the Commission’s records, your 1995 Regulatory Assessment Fee Filing has
not been received for the period ending December 31, 1995, which was due on March 31,
1996. This is to advise that pursuant to Florida Law, interest at 12% per annum, plus a
5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof up to a maximum of 25%, will be
assessed against any delinquent amoumnt due. A Regulatory Assessment Fee Return must
be filed regardless of whether there are no revenues to report.

If your Regulatory Assessment Fee Filing is not received in this office by April 29, 1996.
your certificate may be canceled and your account referred to the Commission’s Division
of Legal Services for appropriase action.

Should you have any questions, please coniact Mrs. Lori Franklin at (904) 413-6267.

LF:rafn.mts

As Affirmative Actoe,/Equal Opporreaity Esmployer




STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JULLA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN

J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK . \ .
\ 3

DianE K. KIESLING 2. .,
Public Serbice Commission

JOE GARClLA
December 29, 1997

CaPITal CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER
2240 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

CERTIFIED MAIL - P 263 572 603
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Manatee Utilities, Inc.

Mr. Frank E. Woodward, Receiver/Owner
204 Villanova Drive

Archer, Florida 32618-9513

Re: Manatee Utilities, Inc.
Mr. Woodward:

Our records indicate that by Order No. PSC-95-0222-FOF-WU, you were appointed the
receiver for the above referenced utility and that by Order No. PSC-96-1186-FOF-WU, the
Commission acknowledged your abandonment effective September i, 1996. The 1995 Annual
Report should have been submitted to the Commission by March 31, 1996. Therefore, you remain
responsible for filing the 1995 Annual Report. Until the 1995 Annual Report is filed in accordance
with Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code, the utility is in violation and is accruing
penalties.

If the 1995 Annual Report is not filed by January 9, 1998, the Division of Legal Services wiil
recommend that the Commission initiate a show cause proceeding and recommend further fines in
excess of the daily rate. If you have any questions regarding this matter piease contact me at (850)
413-6185.

Sincerely,

(fifr

Cleveland F n
Swuaff Attorney

CFlw

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Dewberry)

[WCFSHOCALAMANALET2.CF

An Affirmative Actiow/Equal Oppertunity Empleyer Tnternet E-mall CONTACTAPSCSTATEFLLS



STATEOFFL. .DA

Commissioners:

JuLiA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN Camtal CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER
J. TERRY DEASON 25 +0 SHUMARD QAKX BOULEVARD
SusaN F. CLARK . . TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
Diane K. KIESLING % ’

JOE GARCLA

Public Serbice Commission
November 19, 1997

CERTIFIED MAIL - P 263 572 590
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Manatee Utilities, Inc.

Mr. Frank E. Woodward, Receiver/Owner
204 Villanova Drive

Archer, Florida 32618-9513

Re: Manatee Utilities, Inc.
Mr. Woodward:

Our records indicate that by Order No. PSC-95-0222-FOF-WU, you were appointed the
receiver for the above referenced utility and that by Order No. PSC-96-1186-FOF-WU the
Commission acknowledged your abandonment effective September |, 1996. You are still
responsible for filing the 1996 Annual Report. Until the 1996 Annual Report is filed in accordance
with Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code, the utility is in violation and is accruing
penalties.

If the 1996 Annual Report is not filed by November 26, 1997, the Division of Legal Services
will recommend that the Commission initiate a show cause proceeding and recommend further fines
in excess of the daily rate. If you have any questions regarding this matter please contact me at
(850) 413-6185.

Sincerely,

bfin]

Cléveland F n II1
Staff Attorney

CFw

cc: Division of Legal Services (Vaccaro)
Division of Water and Wastewater (Dewberry)

An Affirmstive Acten/Equal Oppertuaity Empleyer Interert [-mail CONTACT @PSCSTATEFLLS



